
2011 Asian Championships Statistics – Women’s HT   

Only Chinese Hammer throwers have won Asian Championships in this event.  Can Masumi Aya break their 

dominance? 

All time performance list at the Asian Championships   
Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 72.07 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 1 Guangzhou 2009 

2 2 71.10 Gu Yuan CHN 1 Colombo 2002 

3  70.78 Gu Yuan   1 Manila 2003 

4  70.05 Zhang Wenxiu  1 Incheon 2005 

5 3 66.66 Liu Yinghui CHN 2 Manila 2003 

6 4 65.87 Hao Shuai  CHN 2 Guangzhou 2009 

7 5 64.04 Masumi Aya JPN 3 Manila 2003 

8  63.89 Gu Yuan   2 Incheon 2005 

9 6 62.62 Yuka Murofushi  3 Incheon 2005 

10  61.99 Yuka Murofushi  3 Guangzhou 2009 

11  61.86 Gu Yuan  1 Fukuoka 1998 

12 7 60.58 Liao Xiaoyan CHN 1 Amman 2007 

13 8 59.66 Huang Chih-Feng TPE 4 Incheon 2005 

14 9 59.40 Chisato Ohashi JPN 5 Incheon 2005 

15  59.31 Huang Chih-Feng  4 Manila 2003 

16 10 59.02 Li Xiaoxue CHN 1 Djakarta 2000 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Winning Distance Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 12.91m 71.10m Gu Yuan CHN Colombo 2002 

Min 38cm 59.02m Li Xiaoxue CHN Djakarta 2000 

 

Best Marks for Places in the Asian Championships    

Pos Distance Name Nat Venue Year 

1 72.07 Zhang Wenxiu CHN Guangzhou 2009 

2 66.66 Liu Yinghui CHN Manila 2003 

3 64.04 Masumi Aya JPN Manila 2003 

4 59.66 Huang Chih-Feng TPE Incheon 2005 

5 59.40 Chisato Ohashi JPN Incheon 2005 

 

Multiple Medalists:  

Zhang Wenxiu (CHN):  2005, 2009 

Gu Yuan (CHN):   1998, 2002, 2003,  

 

Number of Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

CHN 7 3  

JPN  2 5 

TPE  1 1 

KOR  1  

IND   1 

 



Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

CHN 2009 Zhang Wenxiu Hao Shuai   

CHN 2005 Zhang Wenxiu Gu Yuan   

CHN 2003 Gu Yuan Liu Yinghui   

JPN 2000  Yuka Murofushi Masumi Aya  

JPN 1998  Aya Suzuki Eriko Kubota  

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event: None  

 

Athletes with both Asian Games and Asian Championships Gold Medal:   

Name Nat Asian Championships Asian  Games 

Zheng Wenxiu CHN 2005, 2009 2006, 2010 

Gu Yuan CHN 1998, 2002, 2003 2002 

 

Last five Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2009 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 72.07 Hao Shuai  CHN 65.87 Yuka Murofushi JPN 61.99 

2007 Liao Xiaoyan CHN 60.58 Kang Na-Ru KOR 57.38 Huang Chih-Feng TPE 55.37 

2005 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 70.05 Gu Yuan CHN 63.89 Yuka Murofushi JPN 62.62 

2003 Gu Yuan CHN 70.78 Liu Yinghui CHN 66.66 Masumi Aya JPN 64.04 

2002 Gu Yuan CHN 71.10 Huang Chih-Feng TPE 58.19 Hardeep Kaur IND 57.82 

 

Last three Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2010 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 72.84 Wang Zheng CHN 68.17 Yuka Murofushi JPN 62.94 

2006 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 74.15 Gu Yuan  CHN 65.13 Masumi Aya JPN 62.67 

2002 Gu Yuan  CHN 70.49 Liu Yinghui CHN 66.73 Masumi Aya JPN 62.18 

 

All time Asian List  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 75.65 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 2 Frankisch 12 June 2011 

2  74.86 Zhang Wenxiu  1 Shijiazhuang 3 Aug 2007 

3  74.39 Zhang Wenxiu  3 Osaka 30 Aug 2007 

 

Longest throws on Asian Soil  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 76.83 Kamila Skolimowska POL 1 Doha 11 May 2007 

2 2 76.34 Oksana Menkova BLR 1 Beijing 20 Aug 2008 

 

Longest Throws on Asian Soil by Asian  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 75.65 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 2 Frankisch 12 June 2011 

2  74.86 Zhang Wenxiu  1 Shijiazhuang 3 Aug 2007 

3  74.39 Zhang Wenxiu  3 Osaka 30 Aug 2007 

 

Japanese All-Comer’s List (Longest Throws in Japan)  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 74.76 Betty Heidler GER 1 Osaka 30 Aug 2007 

2 2 74.74 Yipsi Moreno CUB 2 Osaka 30 Aug 2007 



 

Longest Throws on Japanese Soil by Asian  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 74.39 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 3 Osaka 30 Aug 2007 

 

Combined 2010 & 2011 Asian List  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 75.65 Zhang Wenxiu CHN 2 Frankisch 12 June 2011 
 9 performances by Zhang Wenxiu    
 2 71.19 Wang Zheng  CHN 1 Chongqing 26 June 2010 
  70.88 Zhang Wenxiu  2 Chongqing 26 June 2010 
  70.76 Zhang Wenxiu  4 Rieti 28 Aug 2010 
  70.53 Zhang Wenxiu  1 Schonebeck 5 June 2011 
 3 69.46 Liu Tingting  CHN 2 Schonebeck 5 June 2011 

 

Gold Medal Contenders:  

 

Liu Tingting (CHN); DOB: 29 Oct 1990  

Personal Best & Season Best: 69.46m   

Championships Highlights:   

Average of top 5 performances in 2010 and 2011 

 Distance Venue Place Date 
1 69.46 Schonebeck 2

nd
  5 June 2011 

2 66.37 Frankisch-Crumbach 6
th
  12 June 2011 

3 66.12 Chengdu 2
nd
  29 Mar 2011 

4 65.61 Halle 1 21 May 2011 
5 61.95 Chongqing 7

th
  26 June 2010 

Top 5 Average 65.90    

 

 

Masumi Aya (JPN); DOB: 1 June 1980  

Personal Best: 67.26m (2006) Season Best: 66.32m  

Championships Highlights: 3rd in 2002 & 2006 Asian Games   

Average of top 5 performances in 2010 and 2011 

 Distance Venue Place Date 
1 66.32 NC – Kumagaya 1

st
  10 June 2011 

2 64.90 Yashima 1
st
  16 Apr 2011 

3 64.32 Marugame 1
st
  17 July 2010 

4 63.84 Fukuroi 1
st
  3 May 2011 

5 63.67 Naruto 1
st
  14 May 2011 

Top 5 Average 64.61    

 

 


